2017-2018 Classified Retirees

NAME

Terrance Akin
Kim Buchanan

Linda Burkart
Patricia Clan

Kathy Clark
Frances Ann Day

Sheila Doan
Billie Ferrell
Wanda French
Debra Haycraft
Karen Hoskins
Janet Jenkins
Claudia Jones
Melissa Key

Michele Kline
Valerie Moore
Rita Perkins

Charlene Price
Deborah Rowe

Debbie Vinson

Patricia Waddell
Rose Webb
Neida Werner
Dorothy White
Ray Wilkerson
Brenda Zabel

POSITION

Bus Driver

School Nurse
Exceptional Child Bus
Monitor

Bus Driver

SCHOOL
Transportation
District Wide

Transportation
Transportation

Instructional Health Assistant Bullitt Lick Middle

Clerical Assistant

Physical Therapy Assistant
Instructional Tutor
Custodian Sweeper

Food Service Manager
Bus Driver

Food Service Manager
Instructional Assistant
Clerical Assistant

Brooks Elementary

District Wide

Pleasant Grove Elementary
Brooks Elementary

Hebron Middle
Transportation

Bernheim Middle

Bullitt East High

Cedar Grove Elementary

Elementary School Secretary Maryville Elementary

Custodian Sweeper and
Lunchroom Monitor

Cedar Grove Elementary

Elementary School Secretary Lebanon Junction Elementary

Instructional Health Assistant Pleasant Grove Elementary

Cook/Baker

Kindergarten Instructional
Assistant

Preschool Instructional
Assistant

Night Custodian

Clerical Assistant
Custodian Sweeper
Custodian Sweeper
Custodian Sweeper

Bullitt Lick Middle
Pleasant Grove Elementary

Overdale Elementary
North Bullitt High School
Nichols Elementary
Bullitt Central High
Crossroads Elementary
Bullitt East High

RETIREMENT

HIREDATE DATE
12/1/2008 1/31/2018
3/31/2008 1/26/2018
10/29/1990 8/31/2017
10/1/1986 12/31/2017
10/9/1987 7/30/2017
9/4/1990 3/31/2018
9/2/1980 7/31/2017
10/5/2004 6/30/2018
1/21/2015 6/30/2018
8/1/1984 6/30/2018
12/8/1995 4/30/2018
3/20/1990 12/31/2017
9/23/2002 12/31/2017
1/4/1990 3/31/2018
10/11/1991 1/31/2018
4/28/1980 7/31/2017
8/20/1992 7/31/2017
4/3/1995 6/30/2018
1/12/2006 6/30/2018
2/1/2001 12/31/2017
9/29/1994 12/31/2017
1/30/2007 6/30/2018
9/28/1993 6/30/2018
10/7/2008 7/31/2017
8/1/2013 10/13/2017
8/27/2002 3/31/2018

YEARS
10
10

27
31

30
27

37
14

3
34
23
27
15
27

26
37
25

23
12

16

23
11
25
9
4
16




