2017-2018 Classifie	d Retirees				
NAME	POSITION	SCHOOL	HIREDATE	RETIREMENT DATE	YEARS
Terrance Akin	Bus Driver	Transportation	12/1/2008	1/31/2018	10
Kim Buchanan	School Nurse	District Wide	3/31/2008	1/26/2018	10
	Exceptional Child Bus				
Linda Burkart	Monitor	Transportation	10/29/1990	8/31/2017	27
Patricia Clan	Bus Driver	Transportation	10/1/1986	12/31/2017	31
Kathy Clark	Instructional Health Assistant	Bullitt Lick Middle	10/9/1987	7/30/2017	30
Frances Ann Day		Brooks Elementary	9/4/1990		27
Sheila Doan	Physical Therapy Assistant	District Wide	9/2/1980	7/31/2017	37
Billie Ferrell	Instructional Tutor	Pleasant Grove Elementary	10/5/2004		
Wanda French	Custodian Sweeper	Brooks Elementary	1/21/2015		
Debra Haycraft	Food Service Manager	Hebron Middle	8/1/1984		
Karen Hoskins	Bus Driver	Transportation	12/8/1995		
Janet Jenkins	Food Service Manager	Bernheim Middle	3/20/1990		27
Claudia Jones	<u> </u>	Bullitt East High	9/23/2002	12/31/2017	15
Melissa Key	Clerical Assistant	Cedar Grove Elementary	1/4/1990	3/31/2018	
Michele Kline	Elementary School Secretary	Maryville Elementary	10/11/1991	1/31/2018	26
Valerie Moore	Custodian Sweeper and Lunchroom Monitor	Cedar Grove Elementary	4/28/1980	7/31/2017	37
Rita Perkins	Elementary School Secretary	Lebanon Junction Elementary	8/20/1992	7/31/2017	25
Charlene Price	Instructional Health Assistant	Pleasant Grove Elementary	4/3/1995	6/30/2018	23
Deborah Rowe		Bullitt Lick Middle	1/12/2006	6/30/2018	12
Debbie Vinson	Kindergarten Instructional Assistant	Pleasant Grove Elementary	2/1/2001	12/31/2017	16
Patricia Waddell	Preschool Instructional	Overdele Flomentary	0/00/4004	10/04/0047	
	Assistant	Overdale Elementary	9/29/1994		23
Rose Webb	Night Custodian	North Bullitt High School	1/30/2007		
Neida Werner	Clerical Assistant	Nichols Elementary	9/28/1993		
Dorothy White	Custodian Sweeper	Bullitt Central High	10/7/2008		
Ray Wilkerson	Custodian Sweeper	Crossroads Elementary	8/1/2013		
Brenda Zabel	Custodian Sweeper	Bullitt East High	8/27/2002	3/31/2018	16